

Maidstone and 
Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3753

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent, ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

30 January 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Agency Midwives and pay 2016.

- 1. What was the total cost for your trust, including fees and any other on-costs, for midwives supplied by an agency, broken down by the months in the table below?*
- 2. What was the total number of hours worked by midwives supplied by an agency, broken down by the months in the table below?*
- 3. What was the total cost for your trust for midwives working overtime, broken down by the months in the table below?*
- 4. What was the total number of hours worked by midwives working overtime, broken down by the months in the table below?*
- 5. What was the total cost for your trust, for midwives supplied by the bank, broken down by the months in the table below?*
- 6. What was the total number of hours worked by midwives supplied by the bank, broken down by the months in the table below?*

Please see the tables below:

1 Midwives supplied by Agency

	Month	Expenditure
	Jan-16	3,478
	Feb-16	4,999
	Mar-16	6,886
	Apr-16	7,938
	May-16	5,065
	Jun-16	9,241
	Jul-16	17,513
	Aug-16	13,353
	Sep-16	4,482
	Oct-16	748
	Nov-16	-85
	Dec-16	-139

2	Midwives supplied by Agency	
	Month	Total Hours
	Jan-16	86
	Feb-16	124
	Mar-16	171
	Apr-16	199
	May-16	125
	Jun-16	230
	Jul-16	435
	Aug-16	332
	Sep-16	111
	Oct-16	20
	Nov-16	-2
	Dec-16	-

3 midwives working overtime

Month	Total Cost
Jan-16	57
Feb-16	330
Mar-16	81
Apr-16	374
May-16	-
Jun-16	183
Jul-16	-
Aug-16	441
Sep-16	-
Oct-16	3,399
Nov-16	-
Dec-16	2,981
	-354

4 midwives working overtime

Month	Total Hours
Jan-16	2
Feb-16	15
Mar-16	3
Apr-16	13
May-16	-
Jun-16	7
Jul-16	-
Aug-16	20
Sep-16	-
Oct-16	109

Nov-16	-98
Dec-16	-11

5 midwives supplied by bank

Month	Expenditure
Jan-16	100,685
Feb-16	82,499
Mar-16	124,407
Apr-16	105,681
May-16	92,534
Jun-16	83,072
Jul-16	89,854
Aug-16	80,697
Sep-16	90,787
Oct-16	101,692
Nov-16	90,236
Dec-16	99,860

6 midwives supplied by bank

Month	Total Hours
Jan-16	4,118
Feb-16	3,474
Mar-16	4,424
Apr-16	4,530
May-16	3,950
Jun-16	3,728
Jul-16	3,986
Aug-16	4,061
Sep-16	4,760
Oct-16	4,773
Nov-16	4,305
Dec-16	4,362